District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Ener
DistFict I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Bl HOBBS OCl);

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 .
s N 25 2019

EIVED

District TV J
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa F¢, NM 87505

APPLICATIO

nse

’(a‘“ls

State of New Mexico
Mimerals and Natural Resources

ti ch\:/ls
VT

NFO Permit No.

Form C-129
Reviscd August 1, 2011

Submiit one copy to appropriate
District

(For Division Usc Only)

OR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant __ConocoPhillips Company

whose address is P. O. Box 51810, Midland, TX 79710 R

~hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 90

September 15 , Yr

Name of Lease __Zia Hills Central Facility Name of Pool

Location of Battery: Unit Letter

Number of wells producing into battery

Section

2019 , for the following described tank battery (or LACT):

Township Range

13

B. Based upon oil production of

barrels per day, the estimated * volume

of gas to be flared is 900

MCF; Value

per day.

C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:

D. Distance

Estimated cost of connection

E. This exception is requested for the following reasons: _These wells will flare intermittently because of _

operational issues.

25 A

Attached is a list of well

days or until

OPERATOR

I hereby cextify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to thc best of my knowledge and belief.

/ -

)’L/ S

e

ey

Signature ‘//,,// -

E/L/ﬂ

Printed Name ( ’I
& Title _Rhonda Rogers, Regulatory Technician

E-mail Address

rogerrs{@conocophillips.com

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Appr oved Until Ei #LS zzo L‘?

By C/C / e o Ae—

Title'DfS\ / ;VFV

Date &'ozg, /7

Date 6/20/2019 TeleEhone No. 432-688-9174

* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




-

ZIA HILLS 25E FLARE

ZIA HILLS CF HP FLARE GAS

ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 105H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 109H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 110H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 111H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 112H
ZIA HILL 20 105H
ZIA HILL 20 106H
ZIA HILL 20 107H
ZIA HILL 20 108H
ZIA HILL 25 401H
ZIA HILL 25 402H
ZIA HILL 25 403H
ZIA HILL 25 405H
ZIA HiLL 19 FEDERAL COM 105H
ZIA HiLL 19 FEDERAL COM 109H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 110H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 111H
ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 112H
ZIA HILL 20 105H
ZIA HILL 20 106H
ZIA HILL 20 107H
ZIA HILL 20 108H
ZIA HILL 25 401H
ZIA HILL 25 402H
ZIA HILL 25 403H
ZIA HILL 25 405H

30-025-44219
30-025-44236 -
30-025-44237
30-025-44238
30-025-44239
30-025-45715 ~
30-025-42989 ,
30-025-42716 ,
30-025-45717 -
30-025-42560 -
30-025-43364 .
30-025-43377 .
30-025-43363 .
30-025-44219.
30-025-44236 .
30-025-44237 -
30-025-44238 ,
30-025-44239
30-025-45715,
30-025-42989.
30-025-42716 -
30-025-45717 .
30-025-42560 -
30-025-43364 _
30-025-43377 -
30-025-43363 -




