District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III

HOBBS OCD il Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505 JUN 2 5 2019

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

RECEIVED APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A.	Applicant ConocoPhillips Company				
	whose address is P.O. Box 51810, Midland, TX 79710				
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.1	8.12 for days or until			
	September 15 , Yr 2019 ,	for the following described tank battery (or LACT):			
	Name of Lease Zia Hills Central Facility Name of Pool				
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter	SectionTownshipRange			
	Number of wells producing into battery	_13			
В.	Based upon oil production of	barrels per day, the estimated * volume			
	of gas to be flared is900	MCF; Valueper day.			
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering f	acility:			
D.	DistanceEstimated cost of connection				
E.	This exception is requested for the following reasons: These wells will flare intermittently because of				
	operational issues. 25- 44219				
	Attached is a list of wells.				
,					
OPERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Division have bee	at the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation n complied with and that the information given above	Approved Until 9/15/2019			
is true and comple	ete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
Signature	Money Teus	By Kick Kickman			
Printed Name	()	Title DIST 1 SUPU			
& Title Rhone	da Rogers, Regulatory Technician	2, 20, 16			
E-mail Address	s rogerrs@conocophillips.com	Date			
Date 6/20/2019	Telephone No. 432-688-9174				

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

ZIA HILLS 25E FLARE	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 105H	30-025-44219	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 109H	30-025-44236 -	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 110H	30-025-44237 /	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 111H	30-025-44238 /	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 112H	30-025-44239 ′	
	ZIA HILL 20 105H	30-025-45715 /	
	ZIA HILL 20 106H	30-025-42989 /	
	ZIA HILL 20 107H	30-025-42716 ,	
	ZIA HILL 20 108H	30-025-45717 /	1
	ZIA HILL 25 401H	30-025-42560 · 2	7
	ZIA HILL 25 402H	30-025-43364 .	
	ZIA HILL 25 403H	30-025-43377	
	ZIA HILL 25 405H	30-025-43363	
ZIA HILLS CF HP FLARE GAS	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 105H	30-025-44219	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 109H	30-025-44236 .	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 110H	30-025-44237 ·	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 111H	30-025-44238,	
	ZIA HILL 19 FEDERAL COM 112H	30-025-44239	
	ZIA HILL 20 105H	30-025-45715	
	ZIA HILL 20 106H	30-025-42989	
	ZIA HILL 20 107H	30-025-42716 ·	
	ZIA HILL 20 108H	30-025-45717 .	
	ZIA HILL 25 401H	30-025-42560 ·	
	ZIA HILL 25 402H	30-025-43364	
	ZIA HILL 25 403H	30-025-43377 -	
	ZIA HILL 25 405H	30-025-43363 -	